#### https://www.3arti.com

### WEBSITE TERMS OF USE

Please read this agreement carefully before accessing or using the site. By accessing or using the site, you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions. 3 ARTI INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT EDUCATION CON. IND. AND TRADE LTD. STI. ("3 ARTI LTD. STI.") can make changes in this agreement at any time and these changes will become effective immediately after the modified agreement is placed on the site. You agree to periodically review the agreement to be aware of these changes. Your continued access to the site or your ongoing use of the site will mean that you have accepted the modified agreement.

# 1. Copyrights and Trademarks

All rights of <a href="https://www.3arti.com">https://www.3arti.com</a> belong to 3 ARTI LTD. STI. For example, software, products, logos, etc. published on these web pages. such as trademarks, information, reports, pictures, graphics, etc. contents are protected by national and international laws and international conventions. All or some of the information and materials in <a href="https://www.3arti.com">https://www.3arti.com</a> cannot be used differently by revising, adding or changing a part.

# 2. Links to Third Party Sites

On the site <a href="https://www.3arti.com">https://www.3arti.com</a> direct or indirect links can be given to other sites. These links may be placed for informational or advertising purposes. Whether the user links to these links is entirely at his own discretion. For this reason, the User is not responsible for the accessibility of the websites or resources shown by the links of <a href="https://www.3arti.com">https://www.3arti.com</a> since <a href="https://www.3arti.com">https://www.3arti.com</a> or obtained from these websites and resources. The user also relying on any content, goods or services available on or through any such website or resource of <a href="https://www.3arti.com">https://www.3arti.com</a> or caused by or in connection with their use or It accepts that it is not directly or indirectly liable for any damage or loss claimed to be caused.

## 3.User Information

https://www.3arti.com\_site; There are sections with the Contact Form (to convey all kinds of satisfaction, complaints, suggestions and other issues), Dealership Application and Job Application forms to be filled by users. During the filling of these sections, users do not have the right to use profanity, threats, provocation, disturbing words and illegal content and

damage the legal and personal rights of others. In addition, these forms are prohibited from being copied or used as an example for reproduction. The users do not have the right to sell a product or service, to advertise for commercial purposes or to engage in similar commercial behavior using these pages. The information provided during communication, Dealer Application and Job Application transactions is protected by SSL security system. You can review the "Confidentiality Agreement" page for details on the privacy of user information.

# 4. Limitation of Liability

3 ARTI LTD. STI. Any information on the <a href="https://www.3arti.com">https://www.3arti.com</a> website is for promotional and informational purposes only. In no way, the user can claim that the "information" on the website is inaccurate or has suffered damage due to this information. When the user intends to make a transaction with reference to the information, he accepts that he is obliged to obtain the final and reliable information from 3 ARTI LTD. STI. and 3 ARTI LTD. STI.

This Web Site Terms of Use Text was updated on 01.12.2021.